%REC 01-10-	2002 TET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
JAN D 3 2002	- 2002 Patent and massive A. S. I.
Tab settings タ ⇒ マ マ	
To the Honorable Commissioner at Pater 10193	8979 ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Ahmed M. Phuly	Name: P&G Development Group, Inc.
Gary Gitelman	Name:Pag Development Cloup, Inc.
`	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 📈 No	
2 Nature of companyance:	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
	152 122nd Avenue N.W.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Goor Danida MN 55449
Other	City: Coon Rapids, State: MIZIP: 53446
Execution Date: July 3, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💹 No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/670,684	<i>3.</i> 1 a.c.n(110.\6)
09/6/0,084	
Additional numbers attached? Yee No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
∞nceming document should be mailed: Name: James W. Miller, Esq.	
	40
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$
Suite 1005	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
821 Marquette Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:	
1/09/2002 DBYRNE 00000115 09670684	
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.	
of the original document.	
	aus W. Wide 10/14/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion	
Se liet Settlett tille per tell	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
d∞ument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),	
Washington, D.C. 20503.	
	PATENT

REEL: 012426 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Ahmad M. Phuly and Gary Gitelman ("Assignors") are owners of the rights to the intellectual property bearing the title of "Method and Apparatus for Indicating a Pattern of Intersection Using a Light Column" as described in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Provisional Application number 60/156,497, filed September 28, 1999, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application, registered under the serial number 09/670,684, filed September 27, 2000, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application, serial number PCT/US00/26722, filed September 28,2000, (the "Patent Applications").

P&G Development Group, Inc., ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 7/3/0/	Date: $\frac{7/3}{0/}$
Ally	G-GFECE
Assignor	Assignor
AHTION - PHILY	Assignor (777 LIVIV)
[to be completed by notary public]	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose nathat he executed the same.	ne <u>Jame Leho</u> , the undersigned Notary Public, or, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of me is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me
WITNESS my hand and official seal in Henney certificate	County of Minnesota on the date set forth in this
Notary Public	

PATENT RECORDED: 01/03/2002 **REEL: 012426 FRAME: 0316**